
Rennen # 717.12.2025 - Kempton Seite 9

©2025 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 432319 / ExtID: 302241 / Utc: 17.12.2025 08:52:3717.12.2025 - Kempton Seite 9

7
20:10

1609 m
5.902 

Flach

Bet 20 Get 20 With Unibet Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1609

Box: 3
ML: 11,0

62.60

Rhythm N Rock
7j. b W (Fascinating Rock - Rythmic)

Trainer: J Butler
Besitzer: J Butler

N Callan

24.11 Wolverhampton 4 61.7 1739 3.716 9,0 Grace McEntee Dark Rosa, Serious Look, Pitney
21.05 Kempton 12 58.1 1609 4.187 7,5 Tyler Heard Radiant Beauty, A Major Payne, Hodler
07.04 Kempton 9 54.9 1609 6.281 29,0 Benoit D L Sayette Ata Rangi, Brasil Power, Crack Shot
05.03 Kempton 10 59.4 1609 6.281 13,0 D Egan Dingle, Tadreeb, Mr Baloo
19.02 Kempton 8 55.3 1609 8.374 34,0 Grace McEntee Zoffandia, Sterling Knight, Cracking Gold

2
Box: 10
ML: 5,5

62.60

Super Hit
4j. b W (Too Darn Hot - Heaven's Angel)

Trainer: Darryll Holland
Besitzer: R J Lorenz

Rossa Ryan

03.11 Kempton 2 63.5 1609 3.140 5,5 K T O'Neill Valentine Boy, Jazz Scene
25.10 Wolverhampton 12 61.2 1739 3.716 7,0 Daniel Muscutt Mc'ted, Oman, Inns Of Fear
13.10 Kempton 2 60.8 1609 3.140 5,0 Rossa Ryan Double Time, Foreseen
27.09 Southwell 2 62.6 1621 3.245 17,0 K T O'Neill Spirit Lead Me, Bowood
18.08 Ayr 9 64.4 1609 4.187 10,0 Connor Beasley Dwindling Funds, Ravishing Beauty, Runnin

3
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

62.10

Dashing Roger
8j. b W (Fast Company - Croeso Cusan)

Trainer: W Stone
Besitzer: Ron Spore & Dr C Scott

Kieran Shoemark

01.12 Kempton 9 61.2 1609 4.187 34,0 K Shoemark Foreseen, Tonal, Didaar
05.09 Ascot 8 63.0 1609 8.140 11,0 Olive Nicholls Walsingham, Tadreeb, Look Back Smiling
19.07 Newmarket 6 59.4 1609 6.700 13,0 Marco Ghiani Dutch Decoy, Shamrock Bay, Tempus
25.06 Kempton 9 64.4 1609 6.281 101,0 Marco Ghiani Notimeforchitchat, Dubai Beach, Port Road
12.12 Chelmsford City 7 63.5 2012 5.757 23,0 J Mitchell Mighty Nebula, Auguste Lumiere, Etretat

4
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

62.10

Antiquity
3j. ch W (Tasleet - Emperatriz)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: P&H Moorhead, J Collins And

Saffie Osborne

01.12 Kempton 5 60.3 1609 4.187 9,0 Saffie Osborne Foreseen, Tonal, Didaar
24.11 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1739 3.716 6,5 Saffie Osborne Ernie's Valentine, Liv My Life, Toralou
25.10 Wolverhampton 8 59.9 1739 3.716 9,0 William Carver Mc'ted, Oman, Inns Of Fear
08.10 Kempton 9 59.4 1609 4.187 41,0 William Carver Atmosphere, Frostmagic, Moonjid
14.09 Doncaster 12 70.8 1609 11.515 34,0 Jimmy McCarthy Shazani, Susie Sioux, Quiet Resolve

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

61.70

Maid In Chelsea
4j. b S (Dark Angel - Chelsea Corsage)

Trainer: Eve Johnson Houghton
Besitzer: Eden Racing Club

Charles Bishop

20.11 Lingfield 3 62.1 1409 3.140 8,5 Charles Bishop Penelope Valentine, Way To Dubai
28.10 Wolverhampton 5 60.8 1225 3.716 5,5 Oliver Carmichael Maris Angel, Rye, After Love
18.09 Yarmouth 7 59.9 1612 4.397 10,0 Charles Bishop Dream Pirate, Lemurian, Lordsbridge Grey
26.08 Lingfield 4 62.6 1409 3.978 13,0 Charles Bishop Saytarr, Thorntonledale Max, Ernie's Valenti
05.08 Newbury 6 57.6 1408 7.328 15,0 Charles Bishop Lady Wingalong, Isabella Castile, British Blu

6
Box: 12
ML: 11,0

61.70

Flag Carrier
4j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Evies Wish)

Trainer: Brian Toomey
Besitzer: Slow Horses

S D Bowen

22.11 Huntingdon U 72.6 3174 3.697 126,0 James Davies Glance At Midnight, Unjeu Royal, Hans Lipp
03.11 Kempton 6 63.0 1609 3.140 5,5 Jason Watson Valentine Boy, Super Hit, Jazz Scene
02.10 Chelmsford City 4 60.8 1408 4.711 9,0 S D Bowen Chola Empire, Captain Parma, Bold Suitor
24.09 Kempton 2 62.6 1408 3.140 11,0 D Egan Spirit Lead Me, Mbappe
31.08 Brighton 8 62.6 1606 4.187 19,0 S D Bowen Lunanova, Dragonflame, Blenheim Star

7
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

61.70

Token Gesture
3j. gr W (Kodiac - Shareefa)

Trainer: M D I Usher
Besitzer: M D I Usher

Daniel Muscutt

06.12 Wolverhampton 8 59.4 1441 3.716 21,0 Tyler Heard Lessay, Havana Sky, Book Of Life
24.11 Wolverhampton 8 61.7 1739 3.716 19,0 Tyler Heard Ernie's Valentine, Liv My Life, Toralou
15.09 Kempton 5 59.0 1408 4.187 23,0 Tyler Heard Champion Again Ole, Silca Bay, Kit Gabriel
05.09 Ascot 9 53.5 1408 8.715 67,0 Tyler Heard Forty Years On, Dannick, Law Of Design
20.08 Kempton 5 60.8 1408 4.187 13,0 Tyler Heard Soldiers Star, Me Tarzan, Zolder

8
Box: 11
ML: 34,0

61.70

Boston Run
3j. b W (Churchill - Esprit Rose)

Trainer: S Dow
Besitzer: P Wheatley

Paddy Bradley

01.12 Kempton 8 60.8 1609 4.187 67,0 Paddy Bradley Final Night, Rainwater, Al Waqidi
20.11 Lingfield 9 60.8 2414 3.716 26,0 Paddy Bradley Crackalackin, Party Island, Bearaway
08.09 Windsor 10 59.9 2012 4.397 9,0 D Egan Mighty Quiet, Finn Russell, Made U Blush
09.08 Haydock 5 61.2 2103 11.515 5,5 R Kingscote Masterinthewoods, Everyoneknowsadave, A
10.07 Doncaster 6 59.4 2051 5.653 11,0 Lewis Edmunds War Supremo, Divine Legacy, Salamanca C

9
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

61.20

Al Waqidi
7j. b W (Dubawi - Kazziana)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: Jamie Osborne And Partner

Nicola Currie

01.12 Kempton 3 59.4 1609 4.187 6,0 Saffie Osborne Final Night, Rainwater
29.10 Kempton 6 63.5 1408 3.140 6,5 William Carver South Dakota Sioux, Chifa, Capuchinero
10.10 Kempton 9 62.1 1408 4.187 26,0 Nicola Currie Dream Of Mischief, Waistcoat, Me Tarzan
22.09 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1441 3.978 12,0 William Carver Queue Dos, Anthropologist, Arboreous
03.09 Lingfield 6 63.0 1610 3.978 10,0 Saffie Osborne Arctician, Saxonia, Lord Montague

10
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

60.30

Calaxy
3j. b S (Calyx - Star Of Stars)

Trainer: Tom Dascombe
Besitzer: Laurence Bellman

Billy Loughnane

23.10 Southwell 8 59.4 1621 3.716 17,0 Joe Leavy Zariela, Liberty Bird, Mamma Maria
01.09 Windsor 10 60.8 2303 4.397 34,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Furhaan, Silver Chamber, Glitter Code
30.07 Sandown 9 59.4 2002 4.449 67,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Kimeko Glory, Club Class, Star Of Dubai
08.04 Southwell 10 58.5 1421 3.978 9,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Party Bear, Paint The Town Red, Veraison
10.10 Southwell 1 57.2 1421 3.402 13,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Cosi Bear, Rhyme Dust

11
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

60.30

Luminous Warrior
3j. b W (Kingman - Mambo Light)

Trainer: Dylan Cunha
Besitzer: Quest Thoroughbreds

Sean Levey

02.12 Lingfield 5 62.1 1409 3.140 2,8 Lillie Dingle Dandy Khan, Blue Empress, Amarachi
29.10 Kempton 4 61.7 1408 3.140 4,0 S M Levey South Dakota Sioux, Chifa, Capuchinero
07.10 Leicester 12 62.6 1408 3.140 5,5 Taryn Langley Wrydcroft, Albeyours, Portoro
23.07 Doncaster 5 59.4 1414 5.234 5,0 Oisin Murphy The Childe Of Hale, Hunky Dory, Reenie's D
10.07 Doncaster 3 59.4 1603 4.397 7,5 Callum Rodriguez Canvas, Beaming Light

12
Box: 13
ML: 17,0

59.40

Take The Boat
3j. b S (Belardo - Nameless)

Trainer: G Nicholls
Besitzer: H Maye

Rob Hornby

01.06 Nottingham 7 60.8 1678 3.402 17,0 T Eaves Pay Attention, French Haven, Captain Cess
21.05 Kempton 5 59.0 1609 3.140 10,0 Hollie Doyle Opening Bat, Frostmagic, Bizou
06.05 Wolverhampton 6 61.2 1441 3.245 4,0 Rob Hornby Adelaide Bay, Dream Illusion, Lady Kilonova
09.04 Kempton 1 60.3 1408 3.140 4,0 Rob Hornby Adversary, Me Tarzan
15.03 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1906 3.140 7,5 Rob Hornby Ballarat Bertie, Bay Of Dreams, Eva's Eyes
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7
20:10

1609 m
5.902 

Flach

Bet 20 Get 20 With Unibet Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

13
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

58.50

You Are Everything
6j. b S (Belardo - Sensa)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Wedgewood Estates

Molly Gunn

20.10 Bath 3 60.3 1609 3.454 7,0 Molly Gunn Bobby Dassler, Valkyrja
01.09 Brighton 6 61.2 1202 3.454 5,0 Molly Gunn Kranjcar, Valadero, Unico
30.07 Leicester 1 58.5 1207 3.664 6,0 Molly Gunn Portoro, My Boy Jack
07.06 Chepstow 1 55.3 1222 3.454 8,5 Molly Gunn Punchbowl Flyer, Roach Power
31.03 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1739 4.711 9,0 H Crouch Brinton, Comedian Leader, Sir Laurence Gr

Ergebnis: Quoten:


